



Suite 700 • 155 North Market • Wichita, Kansas 67202-1821 (316) 262-3573

June 1, 2011

Kansas Department of Health and Environment Division of Environment Geology Section Bureau of Water 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367

Attn: Mr. Richard Harper, LG

Ref: Water Appropriation -Temporary Permit # 20110116 00

Assignment of Water Well to Landowner

NW-SE-SW 7-29-23W Ford Co., Kansas

Dear Mr. Harper:

Enclosed for your files are a number of documents relative to the above referenced water well which was drilled by Rosencrantz-Bemis (KWWCL#134) on behalf of Vincent Oil Corporation.

The well was drilled in March of 2011 as a water supply well for an oil well drilling operation.

The landowner of the property on which the well is located has elected to assume responsibility for the water well under existing Kansas law and / or regulation.

Towards that end I have attached the following for your records:

1. A copy of the Water Well Record (Form WWC-5)

2. A copy of the Water Appropriation - Temporary Permit # 20110116 00

3. A signed original Assignment of Water Well to Landowner (KDHW FormWWC-7)

After reviewing the enclosed documentation should you have any questions or require additional information to complete this transfer please contact me at your earliest convenience. I can be reached at the address and or telephone number shown in the above letterhead.

Sincerely,

M.L. Korphage, P.G.

Geologist

Vincent Oil Corporation

RECEIVED

JUN 0 6 2011

BUREAU OF WATER

XC: File

WATE	er we	LL RECORD	Form \	WC-5	Division of Wate	r Resources App. N	20110116
		N OF WATER WELL:	Fraction	W W C-3	Section Number	Township No.	
	inty: For		NE ¼ NW ¼ S	F 1/4 SW 1/4	7	T 29 S	R 23 DE W
		Address of Well Location;			Global Positioning		
		town or intersection: If at					(in decimal degrees)
		4 West of Bloom, Ks.	•	_			(in decimal degrees)
	101 ti 1, 17	+ West of Bloom, No.			Elevation:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••
2 35/	A OCTOD AN	TELL OWNED.			Datum: WGS 84	4, 🗌 NAD 83, 🗀	NAD 27
1		ELL OWNER: Vincent Address, Box #: 155 N. I			Collection Method:		
		7TD () 1	Market. Ste 700)
City	y, State, I	. Wichita,	Ks. 67202		Est. Accuracy:	oto, ∐ Topograpiii 3 m ∏ 3-5 m ∏	ic Map, Land Survey
3 LOC	CATE WI	ELL				эm, <u> </u>	13-13 M, > 13 M
1	TH AN "X	" IN 4 DEPTH OF C			ft.		
SEC	TION BO	OX: Depth(s) Ground	lwater Encountered	(1)	ft. (2)	ft. ((3) ft.
	N	WELL'S STATI	C WATER LEVEL	99ft.	below land surface n	neasured on mo/d	lay/yr3 . 26-11
	T						ping gpm
N	w 1						ping gpm
w					t., andin.		
			TO BE USED AS:	☐ Public wate	er supply 🔲 Ge	othermal \coprod I	Injection well
S'	W 😿	BE Domestic			r supply De		Other (Specify below)
	<u> ^ _ </u>	1			n & garden ☐ Mo Department? ☐ `		•••••
	s		day/yr sample was s			ies V No	
	1 mile		fected? 🔽 Yes 🗆		•••••		
5 TYP	E OF CA	ASING USED: Steel	PVC 🗆	Other	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••	
CASIN	IG JOIN	TS: 🗹 Glued 🗌 Clam	iped Welded	☐ Inreaded	6 D		• • •
Casii	ng diame	ter .5in. to .208 above land surface24	It., Diameter		10 π., Di	ameter	in. to tt.
		above land sufface EEN OR PERFORATION I		nt .9.20.5.20	ids./it., wan thic	kness or gauge N	0
i .	OF SCK			П	Other (Specify)		
_	Brass		☐ None used (open	hole)	other (openity)	***************************************	••••••
SCREI	EN OR P	ERFORATION OPENING		,			
] Continu	ous slot 🔲 Mill slot	Gauze wrapped	Torch cut	Drilled holes	☐ None (open hole	e)
	Louvere	d shutter	Wire wrapped	✓ Saw cut	Other (specify)		
SCREE	EN-PERI	FORATED INTERVALS:					
	CD A SZ	EL PACK INTERVALS:	From E 208	. II. to		n. 1	to ft.
	GKAV						το π. to ft.
6 CDC	IIT MA	TERIAL: Neat ceme	nt Coment are	ut D Benton	ite Other	It.	
	ntervals:	From ft. to					
		est source of possible conta		111 1		1 10111	16. 60
	Septic ta		es Pit privy	Livestock p	ens 🔲 Insecticide	storage 🔽 Oth	er (specify below)
	Sewer li	nes 🗌 Cesspool	Sewage lagoon			water well	
		tht sewer lines		Fertilizer sto			9
		m well					
FROM		LITHOLOGI	IC LOG	FROM	TO LITHO. LC	OG (cont.) or PLU	GGING INTERVALS
0	4	Top soil					M. A.
4	24	Tan clay					
24	48	Reddish brown clay					
48	64	Sand & gravel- Med	····· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
64	134	Tan clay & fine sand					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
134	204	Med sand & gravel with		+			
204	208	Yellowish gray silty shal	E	-	-		
	 						
	-						
7.0037	ED A COT	ODIC OD I ANDOMNIED	O CEDMINE A COL	DN 79:			, , p=, , .
/ CON	IKACI	OR'S OR LANDOWNER	SCERTIFICATION 22	JIN: This water 6_11	r well was 💋 constru	ictea, 🔲 reconstru	ucted, or \square plugged
		ction and was completed on					
MailSas	water W	'ell Contractor's License No ss name ofRosencrantz	y. 	water well Ke	by (signature)	on (mo/day/year)	•
INSTRI	CTIONS.	Use typewriter or ball point pen.	PLEASE PRESS EIDM	I.Y and PRINT class	by (Signature) C	and check the correct	t anguage Cand three conics
(white, bl	ue, pink) t	o Kansas Department of Health a	and Environment, Bureau	of Water, Geolog	zy Section, 1000 SW Jac	kson St., Suite 420,	Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone	e 785-296-	5522. Send one copy to WATE	ER WELL OWNER and	retain one for yo	our records. Include fee	of \$5.00 for each co	onstructed well. Visit us at
		ov/waterwell/index.html.			CL1	:- C	
KSA 82a	-1212				Check: Wh	ite Copy, 🔲 Blu	ue Copy, 🔲 Pink Copy

WATER RESOURCES

Submit To:

1.

2.

3.

5.

CHIEF ENGINEER
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
109 SW 9th Street, 2nd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612-1283
www.ksda.qov/dwr

APPLICATION FOR

TEMPORARY PERMIT

GROUNDWATER

SURFACE WATER

MAR 2 2 2011 1:1:30 A-N EPT OF AGRICULTURE

Receipt Date 3-22-1/ Check # 3943



Applicant: (Please print or type) Name Vincent Oil Co. Stri	6. Period of use (6 months maximum): Commencing date: March 26, 2011
Location of Point of Diversion:	7. Location of the proposed point of diversion shall be indicated on the diagram below. Use the center section. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the course of the stream, and its name.
Sec. 7 Twp. 29 Rng. 23 (E/W), Ford County, Kansas. Distance from Southeast Corner of Section: 1140 feet North from Southeast Corner	The scale of the diagram is 2 inches = 1 mile Each small square represents 10 acres
feet West from Southeast Corner Existing water right? Yes No No If yes, File No. Pending application? Yes No No If yes, File No.	North Section Line 5,280'
Water Use Data: Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 40 60m Amount Requested (gallons) 12 1500 (not to exceed one million gallons unless for dewatening) Depth of Well (feet) 240 0R	2,640' 2,640' 1,980' 1,320' 1,320' 160'
Name of Stream	3,360′ 13,360′ 13,300′ 1,320′ 1,320′ 1,320′ 1,320′ 1,320′ 1,320′ 1,320′ 1,320′ 1,320′
Location of place of use:	
NE NW SE SW 7-29-23 Ford County	RECEIVED AUG 30 2011 KS GEO SURVEY

For Office Use Only: Code TMP Fee \$ 260

200

8.			list below all we e is needed, atta		of the propose	ed well, and plot lo	ocations upon the	diagram on rever	se
	Other we								
	Well A	Owner(s): Address :	Del Clou	Dodge Ci	ty Ks.	67801			_
	Well B	Owner(s): Address :							_
9.				ames and address hich the point of div				n to a noint ½ mi	le
	Tract A	Owner(s): Address :							
	Tract B								
10.	The own	er of the point CL ろch	of diversion, if ot	her than the applic	ant is (please 453 tress and telephone	pinicy. Tinneolo, e number)	Ks. 678	b5	
	authoriz	ed representat	ive. Provide a				m the landowner of er document with t		
	la	ndowner's aut	horized represer	ntative. I declare u	inder penalty (of periury that the t	cation from the lan	d correct	
	E	xecuted on	march	21 , 20 11		Applica	nt's Signature		
11.	11. The applicant states that the information set forth herein is true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.								
	Sig	gnature of App	licant	or	Auth	norized Representa	ative	Date	_
	Арр	licant's Name	Printed			Title			_
				DO NOT WRIT	E BELOW T	HIS LINE			
COI	NDITIONS	OF APPROV	AL:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					=

The applicant shall maintain records from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined.

The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights or prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

K.S.A. 82a-728 states in part "(a) except for the appropriation of water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water . . . "

Well(s) must be properly constructed by the well driller to comply with Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

The Chief Engineer specifically retains jurisdiction in this matter with authority to make such reasonable reductions in the approved rate of diversion and quantity authorized, and such changes in other terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in this approval and permit to proceed as may be deemed to be in the public interest.

APPLICATION APPROVED

Permit Number: 20110116 Date Issued: March 23, 2011 Effective; March 26, 2011

Expiration Date: September 25, 2011

For: David W Barfield, P.E.

Chief Engineer Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture The point of diversion authorized by the approval of this application for temporary permit is more particularly described as being located in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NW1/4 SE1/4 SW1/4) of Section 7, Township 29 South, Range 23 West, Ford County, Kansas.

This is a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-607(b) (2). You may pursue judicial review of this order as provided in the Kansas Act for Judicial Review (K.S.A. 77-601 et seq.). A petition for judicial review must be filed in a Kansas court of competent jurisdiction within 30 days after service of this order as provided in K.S.A. 77-613. The agency officer designated to receive service of a petition for judicial review on behalf of the Kansas Department of Agriculture is Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW 9th Street, 4th Floor, Topeka, Kansas 66612.



KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF WATER WELL TO LANDOWNER

I,	Karl Schlichting	of P.O.	Box 453	
			(Landow	mer's address)
Minneola (City)	Kansas 67865 (State) (Zip)			ch a water well is located in
the NW c	quarter of the SE quarter	of the SW q	uarter in Sect	on <u>7</u> , Township <u>29</u> ,
Range 23	EW, in Ford	<u> </u>	County,	Kansas which is approxi-
mately 114	feet north/seath, and	3450 fee	et est /west	of the apparent SE
section corr	ner. The water well was drill	ed in <u>March 2</u>	2011	(month/year).
I hereby rec	quest that Vincer	nt Oil Corpora perator name)	tion	leave the water well,
which was	drilled by Temporary Wat	er Permit # 2	20110116	, unplugged, and I will
				dance with the requirements
of the Kans	as Department of Health and	Environment r	regulation K.A	a.R. 28-30-7.
LANDOWI (Signature)	NER: Multin (Date) 5		PERATOR: M	Jargh - 3/23/ (Date)
Karl (Print)	Schlichting	/	(Agent)	rphage, P.G.
IF ADDITIO	ONAL LANDOWNER		Vincent	Oil Corporation
(Signature)	(Date)			
(Print)				

WWC-7